must apply a single model for all recognized leases, but will have
the option not to recognise ‘short-term’ leases and leases of ‘low-
value’ assets. Generally, the profit or loss recognition pattern for
recognized leases will be similar to today’s finance lease accounting,
with interest and depreciation expense recognized separately in the
consolidated statement of income.

The Group plans to adopt the new standard on the required effective
date and will not restate comparative information. During 2018,
the Group has performed an impact assessment of IFRS 16. This

Disclosures in relation to the initial application of IFRS 9

The table below illustrates the classification and measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities under IFRS 9 and IAS 39 at the date

Financial impact of initial application of IFRS 9

The table below show the financial impact of the initial application of IFRS 9 on equity as of January 1, 2018:

Original measurement

category under IAS 39

New measurement

category under

IFRS 9

Original carrying

amount under

IAS 39

New carrying

amount under

IFRS 9

Differences

Investments in equity instruments Available-for-sale investments FA at FVTOCI 18,149,580 18,149,580 -

Receivables and other debit balances Loans and receivables FA at amortized cost 2,133,679 2,185,765 52,086

Cash and cash equivalents Loans and receivables FA at amortized cost 33,656,363 33,646,234 (10,129)

Trade and other credit balances Financial liabilities at
amortized cost

Financial liabilities at
amortized cost

(9,469,689) (9,470,145) (456)

41,501

Group’s share from the effect on retained earnings of associate (Note 8) (18,862)

Adjustments resulted from adoption of IFRS 9 on Group’s retained earnings 22,639

Group’s share from the effect on associate’s reserves (Note 8) 88,010

Retained

earnings

Fair value

reserve

Closing balance under IAS 39 (December 31, 2017) 34,378,713 7,519,568

Impact on reclassification and re-measurements:

Changes in fair value - 88,010

Effects on retained earnings 22,639 -

Opening balance under IFRS 9 on date of initial application of January 1, 2018 34,401,352 7,607,578

Kuwait National Cinema Company K.P.S.C and its Subsidiaries - Kuwait 35